## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 63085/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10929/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2018 in WA No. 145/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

H.K. SYED YUSOOF SAHIB

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HAJA NOORDEEN SAHIB @ALHAJ DR. S. SYED KAMIL SAHIB & ORS.Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.43 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 31959-31961/2018 ]

IA No. 63085/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NSH) (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER