

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31959-31961/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2018 in CRPPD No. 938/2010, WP No. 7809/2010 and WA No. 1640/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

**NAGORE DARGAH NAGORE REP. BY ITS
 TRUSTEES & ORS. ETC.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD ETC.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 35852/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 3954/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 28181/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 163187/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 38351/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 8238/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)**

WITH Diary Nos. 3638/2021 and 27758/2021

Date : 18-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
 Mrs.T.Archana, Adv.**

**Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
 Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
 Mr. Yusug, Adv.
 Mr. A.Leo George Rozorio, Adv.
 Ms. P.Nirmala, Adv.
 For M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR**

**Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
 Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.
 Mr. S.Sankara Subramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.

Mr. S. Sankara Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment, list after four
weeks.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**